Neither our Promoters nor our Directors are making any contribution either as a part of the Issue or separately in furtherance of

the use of the Net Proceeds. Further, neither our Promoters nor our Directors shall receive any proceeds from the Issue, whether

directly or indirectly. Since the Issue is only made to Eligible QIBs, our Promoters, Directors or Senior Management are not

eligible to subscribe to the Issue.

There are no material existing or anticipated transactions in relation to the utilisation of the Net Proceeds entered into or to be

entered into by our Company with our Promoters, Promoter Group, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and/or Senior

Management.

100

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The table below sets forth our Company’s capitalisation as at March 31, 2024 which has been derived from the Audited

Consolidated Financial Statements as at March 31, 2024 and as adjusted to give effect to the receipt of the Gross Proceeds from

the Issue and the application thereof.

This table should be read in conjunction with the sections titled “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition

and Results of Operations” and “Financial Statements” on pages 104 and 354, respectively:

(₹ million)
 As at March 31, 2024 As Adjusted for the

Issue(1)

Borrowings (Non-Current)   45,545  45,545

Borrowings (Current)   69,078  69,078

Total Borrowings   1,14,623  1,14,623

Less: Loans from related parties/ others   6,299  6,299

Less: Unsecured, Redeemable non-convertible debentures   4,178  4,178

Less: Cash and cash equivalent   22,679  22,679

Less: Other bank balances   2,903  52,903

Less: Balances with banks to the extent held as margin money or security against

the borrowings, guarantees, other commitments
   777  777

Less: Current Investments   8,412  8,412

Net Debt (A)   69,375  19,375

Equity:

Equity share capital   4,009  4,307

Other equity   1,08,879  1,58,581

Equity attributable to owners of our Company   1,12,888  1,62,888

Non controlling interest   5,122  5,122

Total Equity (B)   1,18,010  1,68,010

Total Capitalisation (A+B)   1,87,385  1,87,385

Net Debt/ Equity Ratio (A/B)   0.59  0.12

Note:

(1) ‘As adjusted for the Issue’ column reflects the changes in Total Equity only on account of proceeds from the Issue and Allotment of 29,868,578 Equity

Shares at a price of ₹1,674 per Equity Share (including securities premium of ₹1,664 per Equity Share). ₹299 million has been adjusted towards Equity
Share capital and ₹49,701 million has been adjusted towards securities premium (comprises 29,868,578 Equity Shares issued at ₹1,664 per Equity Share)

included in ‘Other Equity’. The above adjustments do not include any Issue related expenses or any other subsequent adjustments or movements post

[…]

January 29, 2013 Allotment pursuant to the qualified

institutional placement programme

21,926,230 10 166 Cash

August 12, 2014 Allotment pursuant to the qualified

institutional placement

25,000,000 10 245 Cash

January 24, 2020 Preferential allotment(1) 13,441,654 10 325 Cash

February 5, 2020 Allotment pursuant to qualified

institutional placement

12,420,000 10 372.50 Cash

(1) Preferential allotment to GAMNAT Pte. Ltd.

Proposed Allottees in the Issue

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter VI of the SEBI Regulations, Allotment shall be made by our Company, in

consultation with the BRLMs, to Eligible QIBs only, on a discretionary basis. For details of the names of the proposed Allottees

and the percentage of the post Issue Equity Share capital that may be held by them, please, see “Proposed Allottees in the Issue”

on page 664.

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company is set forth below:

102

Sr.

No.
Category

Pre-Issue as of August 30,

2024#
Post-Issue*

Number of

Equity Shares

held

% of share

holding

Number of

Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

A. Promoter’s and Promoter Group’s holding

1.  Indian

a.  Individual 37,500,000  9.35 37,500,000  8.70

b.  Bodies corporate /Trust 225,000,000 56.13 225,000,000 52.24

Sub-total 262,500,000 65.48 262,500,000 60.94

2.  Foreign promoters 0 - 0 0

Sub-total (A) 262,500,000 65.48 262,500,000 60.94

B.

1. Institutional investors 124,133,084 30.97

2. Non-institutional investors

a.   Bodies corporate 1,869,967 0.47

b.   Directors and relatives 0 - 0 0

c.   Indian public  11,346,209 2.83 11,346,209 2.63

d.   Others (including Non-resident Indians (NRIs)) 1,012,394 0.25 1,012,394 0.24

Sub-total (B) 138,361,654  34.52 168,230,232 39.06

Grand Total (A+B) 400,861,654  100 430,730,232 100
* The post- Issue shareholding pattern of our Company reflects the shareholding of the institutional investors and bodies corporate category on the basis of
the Allocation in the Issue and reflects the shareholding of all other categories based on the beneficiary position data of our Company as of August 30, 2024,

and remains subject to Allotment in the Issue.
# This shareholding data is based on the beneficiary position data of our Company as of August 30, 2024.

Other confirmations

(i) The Promoters, the Directors, the Key Managerial Personnel and members of the Senior Management of our Company do

not intend to participate in the Issue. Since the Issue is only made to Eligible QIBs, our Promoters, Directors, Key

Managerial Personnel and members of Senior Management are not eligible to subscribe in the Issue.

(ii) Our Company shall not make any subsequent qualified institutions placement until the expiry of two weeks from the date

of the Issue. Further, Equity Shares allotted pursuant to this Issue cannot be sold by the Allottees for a period of one year